



CNR No. MHSI010004952026
M.C.A. No.18 of 2026
(Benita Manvel D'souza V/s.
Luis Manvel D'souza)

Order below exh. 31

Perused application. Say not filed by respdt. Heard Ld. Advocate. Gone through the record and considering the nature of dispute and in order to maintain status of subject matter, it is necessary to extend status-quo order. Hence I pass following order.

ORDER

Order dtd. 15/05/2026 is extended till next date.

Both parties are directed to argue on next date without fail. Order be communicate to concern.

Date :- 25/06/2026

Sd/-
I/c Adhoc District Judge 1
Sindhudurg Oros.