

CNR No. MHSI01-000495-2026



ORDER BELOW EXH. 32

Perused application and say. Heard both sides advocate. Thus considering the nature of dispute and in order to maintain subject matter, status quo is continued till decision of main application.

Sindhudurg-Oros
Date - 16/07/2026

Sd./-xxx
(Shri. S. S. Indalkar)
Adhoc District Judge-1 &
Additional Sessions Judge,
Sindhudurg-Oros.